© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com DRS 1
DRS\032003\Q1
Single Output to 30A 510 Vac
DIN-Rail Solid-State Relay with Diagnostics
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Easy mounting and dismounting on DIN rail
without any tools or directly mountable on panel
• Diagnostics offer control and output status

DRS48D25 25A, 510 Vac
DRS48D30 30A, 510 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW  Series DRS
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac, 48 = 480 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Figure 1 — DRS relay; dimensions in inches (mm)
Figure 2 — DRS relay (See Note 4)
Input
Control
Output
Status
diag
+
–
+
–
400 Vac 60Hz
Protection
SSR
Load
DRS 24 D 25
Series
Line Voltage1 Output Current - Amps
Switch Type2
DRS 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
DRS\032003\Q1
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Range
DRS24 70 280 Vrms
DRS48 150 510 Vrms
Peak Voltage 1200 Vpeak
Clamping Voltage (@1mA)
DRS48 820 V
Load Current Range
DRSXXD25 .1 25 A
DRS48D30 .005 30 A
Zero-Cross Window (Typical) ±14 V
Motor Load
DRS48D30 12 Arms
All others contact factory
Switch ON voltage in case of overvoltage
DRS24 950 V
Non-Repetitive Overload Current (See Figure 6)
DRSXXD25 550 A
DRS48D30 1000 A
On-State Voltage Drop (Typical)
DRSXXD25 0.9 V
DRS48D30 0.75 V
Series DRS
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
DRS24 3 32 Vdc
DRS48 3.5 32 Vdc
Control Current Range 10 mAdc
Must Turn-Off Voltage 2 Vdc
Reverse Voltage 32 V
Clamping Voltage 42 V
Input LED Green
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Figure 3 — DRS relay
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 320
2
4